the Company's acquisition of all of the outstanding capital
   stock of Trilectron Industries, Inc. had been consummated as
   of the beginning of the year ended October 31, 1995.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed statements of operations are not
necessarily indicative of actual operating results had the acquisition been made
at the beginning of the periods presented or of future results of operations.

   -3-

   HEICO CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   as of July 31, 1996
   (unaudited)

   HEICO   Trilectron   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CORPORATION(1)   INDUSTRIES,INC.(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   ------------------   -----------   ---------
ASSETS
Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents   $21,788,000   $75,000   ($7,400,000)(6)   $14,463,000
  Accounts receivable, net   5,126,000   2,746,000   (38,000)(7)   7,834,000
  Inventories   6,583,000   7,090,000   (200,000)(7)   13,473,000
  Prepaid expenses and othe
   current assets   962,000   25,000   987,000
  Deferred income taxes   1,621,000   ---   1,621,000
   -----------   ------------   ----------   -----------

   Total current assets   36,080,000   9,936,000   (7,638,000)   38,378,000

Note receivable   10,000,000   ---   10,000,000
Property, plant and equipment, net   4,745,000   250,000   150,000(7)   5,145,000
Intangible assets, net   1,839,000   29,000   2,582,000(7)   4,450,000
Other assets   1,148,000   3,000   1,151,000
   -----------   ------------   ----------   -----------

   Total assets   $53,812,000   $10,218,000   ($4,906,000)   $59,124,000
   ===========   ============   ==========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

  Current maturities of long-term debt   $493,000   $2,007,000   $2,500,000
  Trade accounts payable   1,723,000   2,335,000   4,058,000
  Accrued expenses and other current
   liabilities   4,550,000   852,000   ($52,000)(8)   5,350,000
  Income taxes payable   2,194,000   ---   2,194,000
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   Total current liabilities   8,960,000   5,194,000   (52,000)   14,102,000

Long-term debt   2,645,000   170,000   2,815,000
Deferred income taxes   1,062,000   ---   1,062,000
Other non-current liabilities   1,274,000   ---   1,274,000
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   Total liabilities   13,941,000   5,364,000   (52,000)   19,253,000
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Commitments and contingencies

Shareholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, none issued

  Common stock   48,000   5,000   (5,000)(9)   48,000
  Capital in excess of par value   20,524,000   8,000   (8,000)(9)   20,524,000
  Retained earnings   22,638,000   4,841,000   (4,841,000)(8)(9)   22,638,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   43,210,000   4,854,000   (4,854,000)   43,210,000
Less: Note receivable from employee
  savings and investment plan   (3,339,000)   ---   ---   (3,339,000)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total shareholders' equity   39,871,000   4,854,000   (4,854,000)   39,871,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $53,812,000   $10,218,000   ($4,906,000)   $59,124,000
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed
   financial statements.

   -4-

   HEICO CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the nine months ended July 31, 1996
   (unaudited)

   HEICO   Trilectron   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CORPORATION(1)   INDUSTRIES,INC.(3)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   ---------------   -----------   -----------

Net sales   $22,979,000   $12,008,000   $34,987,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   15,044,000   8,941,000   $16,000(10)   24,001,000
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses   5,067,000   1,886,000   97,000(10)   7,050,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total operating costs and expenses   20,111,000   10,827,000   113,000   31,051,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income from operations   2,868,000   1,181,000   (113,000)   3,936,000

Interest expense   (129,000)   (92,000)   (221,000)
Interest and other income   617,000   0   (275,000)(11)   342,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income from continuing operations
  before income taxes   3,356,000   1,089,000   (388,000)   4,057,000

Income tax expense   1,078,000   ---   218,000(12)   1,296,000
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Net income from continuing operations   2,278,000   1,089,000   (606,000)   2,761,000

Discontinued operations:
Net income from discontinued health
  care operations, net of applicable
  income taxes   963,000   ---   ---   963,000

Gain on sale of health care operations,
  net of applicable income taxes   5,264,000   ---   ---   5,264,000
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Net income   $8,505,000   $1,089,000   ($606,000)   $8,988,000
   ===========   ===========   ==========   ===========

Net income per share:

From continuing operations   $0.43   $0.52

From discontinued health care operations   0.18   0.18

From gain on sale of health care
  operations   0.99   0.99
   -----------   -----------

[…]

Weighted average number of common and
  common equivalent shares outstanding   5,315,859   5,315,859
   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed
   financial statements

   -5-

   HEICO CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the year ended October 31, 1995
   (unaudited)

   HEICO   Trilectron   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CORPORATION(4)   INDUSTRIES, INC.(5)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   ---------------   -----------   ------------

Net sales   $25,613,000   $13,931,000   $39,544,000
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   17,497,000   10,895,000   $21,000(10)   28,413,000
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses   6,405,000   2,079,000   129,000(10)   8,613,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Total operating costs and expenses   23,902,000   12,974,000   150,000   37,026,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Income from operations   1,711,000   957,000   (150,000)   2,518,000

Interest expense   (169,000)   (82,000)   (251,000)
Interest and other income   666,000   21,000   (355,000)(11)   332,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Income from continuing operations
  before income taxes   2,208,000   896,000   (505,000)   2,599,000

Income tax expense   771,000   ---   143,000(12)   914,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net income from continuing operations   1,437,000   896,000   (648,000)   1,685,000

Net income from discontinued
  health care operations   1,258,000   ---   ---   1,258,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net income   $2,695,000   $896,000   ($648,000)   $2,943,000
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============

Net income per share:

From continuing operations   $0.30   $0.35

From discontinued health care operations   0.26   0.26
   -----------   ------------

Net income per share   $0.56   $0.61